
Nos. 24-1021 and 24-1113 
 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
 

CEDRIC GALLETTE, 
    Petitioner, 

v. 
 

NEW JERSEY TRANSIT CORPORATION, 
            Respondent. 

 
NEW JERSEY TRANSIT CORPORATION, ET AL., 

      Petitioners, 
v. 

 

JEFFREY COLT AND BETSEY TSAI, 
         Respondents. 

 

On Writs of Certiorari to the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania  
and the Court of Appeals of New York 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Eric F. Citron, a member of the Bar of this Court, hereby certify pursuant to 

Rules 29.3 and 29.5 on this 19th day of November, 2025, that I have caused a copy of 

the Brief of Amici Curiae Federal Courts Scholars in Support of Cedric Galette and 

Jeffrey Colt, et al. in the above-captioned cases to be mailed, first class postage 

prepaid, to counsel of record for the petitioners and respondents at the following 

addresses: 

 

 

 



Jeremy Michael Feigenbaum 
Michael Louis Zuckerman 
Office of the Attorney General of 

New Jersey 
25 Market Street 
Box 080 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
(862) 350-5800 
jeremy.feigenbaum@njoag.gov 
michael.zuckerman@njoag.gov 
 
Counsel for New Jersey Transit 

Corporation in 24-1021 and 
Counsel for New Jersey 
Transit Corporation, NJ 
Transit Bus Operations, Inc., 
and Ana Hernandez in 24-
1113 

 
Michael B. Kimberly 
Winston & Strawn LLP 
1901 L Street NW 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
(202) 282-5096 
mkimberly@winston.com 
 
Counsel for Cedric Galette in 24-

1021 

Brian J. Shoot 
Sullivan Papain Block 

McManus Coffinas Cannavo 
PC 

120 Broadway 
New York, NY 10271 
(212) 732-9000 
bshoot@triallaw1.com 
 
Counsel for Jeffrey Colt et al. in 

24-1021 and 24-1113 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Easha Anand 
Jeffrey L. Fisher 
Stanford Supreme Court 

Litigation Clinic 
559 Nathan Abbott Way 
Stanford, CA 94305 
(650) 724-3345 
eanand@law.stanford.edu 
jlfisher@law.stanford.edu 
 
Counsel for Jeffrey Colt et al. in 

24-1021 and 24-1113 
 

As required by Rule 29.3, an electronic version is being transmitted to counsel 

at the email addresses listed above.   

  

        __________________________ 
        Eric F. Citron 

         


